FOR	<u>RM110-1394</u>	26-1999 — TUS DEPARTMENT OF COMMIT
(Rev		Patent rid frademark C
	110000	0948364 ginal documents or copies 1 seof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	T res Plus Groupe, Ltd.	Fame: <u>Team Tires Plus, Ltd</u>
	☐ Individuals ☐ Association	ternal Address:
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	treet Address: 600 West Travelers Trail
	☐ Other ☐ Other	City: Burnsville State: MN 44P 55331
	Acditio (al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 'Yes No	
	Nature of conveyance:	L] Individual(s) citizenship:
	Matthe of conveyance.	Association: General Partnership:
	☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation - State: <u>Minneso a</u>
	Other:	13 Other:
	Execution Date: April 9, 1997	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic were esentative
	•	designation is attached: (Designations must be separate document from assignment)
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	A Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		2,002,103
		1,537,813 1,896,430 1,757 1:5
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ☑ No
 5.	Mail correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and registrations 6
.'.	Name: James A. Wahl, Esq.	Total Fee (37 C.F.R § 3.41) S 1(5.00
	•	El Enclosed
	Internal Address: 1400 AT&T Tower	El Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 901 Marquette Avenue	7. Deposit account number:
	Civ Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	
-		(Attach duplicate copy of this page i paying by deposit account
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
8.	. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any chacked copy is a to original document.	
		1 00
	James A. Wahl, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature January 22, 1936 Date
	Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages includit g c	over sheet, attachments and document
	Mail downwents to be recorded with	th required cover sheet information to:
18.F 14	2002103 Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks, Box Assignments
	washingto	on, D.C. 20231
FC:	181 125.00 OP	
5 -)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0489

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARKS

This Assignment, signed on the date indicated below to be effective as of the 9th day of April, 1997. By and between Tires Plus Groupe. Ltd (the "Assignor", a Minnesota corporation, located at 600 West Travelers Trail, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337, and Team Tires Plus, I td. (the "Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, located at 600 West Travelers Trail, Burnsville, Minnesota 55337.

Whereas, the Assignor has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	
LOW WAREHOUSE PRICES. FAST WORLD CLASS SERVIC !!	2,002,103	
TIRE CONNECTION and design	1,537.813	
TIRES PLUS	1,896.430	
TIRES PLUS (Stylized)	1,237,023	
TIRES PLUS (Stylized)	1,440,305	
TIRES PLUS HEARTLAND	1,757,155	

Whereas, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the above referenced marks and the registrations there of

Now, therefore. for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right. title and interest in and to the above referenced marks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

TIRES PLUS GROUPE, LTD.

Donald M. Gullett

It Executive Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss

COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

On this 20 m day of January, 1999, before n e appeared Donald M. Gullett, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it is a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

CARRIE B. SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC—MINNESCIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1:31:20.0

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

Signature of Notary Public

Carrie & Smith

NW, 08/4,7242

TRADEMARK REEL: 1843 FRAME: 0490